Research Seminar ,Labour Economics*

Winter Term 2017/18

Place/Time: The seminar takes place in Room 0029, Von-Melle-Park 5, every
second Monday, starting October 239, 4:30 — 6:00 p.m.

Lectures are held in English. Everybody who is interested is cordially

invited to attend.

Schedule:

23.10.

06.11.

20.11.

27.11.

04.12.

15.01.

29.01.

Boris Hirsch
(Univ. Liineburg)

Sascha Becker
(Univ. of Warwick)

Andrea Weber
(Central European Univ.)

Manoel Bittencourt
(Univ. of Pretoria)

Emma von Essen
(Aarhus Univ.)

Sarah Langlotz
(Univ. Heidelberg)

Eric Strobl
(Univ. of Bern)

“The Urban Wage Premium in Imperfect Labour
Markets”

“Migration and Brexit”
“Job Displacement, Family Dynamics and Spousal
Labour Supply”

“Trade Openness and Fertility Rates in Africa:
Panel-data Evidence”

“Discrimination in Online Feedback — A Matter of
Anonymity”

“Opium Cultivation and the Geography of Con-
flict in Afghanistan”

“Extreme Weather and Short Term Adjustments
to Trade: Evidence from Typhoons and Chinese
Manufacturing”

Subjects might undergo short-term changes — please refer to our website for up-to-date information.

g AT
(¥ Universitit Hamburg I MUT SCHA I

DER FORSCHUNG | DER LEHRE | DER BILDUNG

\ | HSBA HAMBURG SCHOOL OF
BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION

P Hamburglsches
Yy, WeltWirtschafts
Institut

Organisers:

Prof. Dr. Miriam Beblo ¢ Prof. Dr. Erich Gundlach ¢ Prof. Dr. Jan Marcus * Prof. Dr. Alkis Otto
Prof. Thomas Siedler, PhD ¢ Prof. Dr. Martin Spindler ¢ Dr. Max Steinhardt
www.wiso.uni-hamburg.de

Note:

If you wish to sign up for our mailing list please email Claudia Ranfft,
(claudia.ranft@wiso.uni-hamburg.de).



