Research Seminar "Labour Economics"

Winter Term 2017/18

Place/Time: The seminar takes place in Room 0029, Von-Melle-Park 5, every second Monday, starting October 23rd, 4:30 – 6:00 p.m.

Lectures are held in English. Everybody who is interested is cordially invited to attend.

Schedule:		
23.10.	Boris Hirsch (Univ. Lüneburg)	"The Urban Wage Premium in Imperfect Labour Markets"
06.11.	Sascha Becker (Univ. of Warwick)	"Migration and Brexit"
20.11.	Andrea Weber (Central European Univ.)	"Job Displacement, Family Dynamics and Spousal Labour Supply"
27.11.	Manoel Bittencourt (Univ. of Pretoria)	"Trade Openness and Fertility Rates in Africa: Panel-data Evidence"
04.12.	Emma von Essen (Aarhus Univ.)	"Discrimination in Online Feedback – A Matter of Anonymity"
15.01.	Sarah Langlotz (Univ. Heidelberg)	"Opium Cultivation and the Geography of Conflict in Afghanistan"
29.01.	Eric Strobl (Univ. of Bern)	"Extreme Weather and Short Term Adjustments to Trade: Evidence from Typhoons and Chinese Manufacturing"

Subjects might undergo short-term changes – please refer to our website for up-to-date information.









Organisers:

Prof. Dr. Miriam Beblo • Prof. Dr. Erich Gundlach • Prof. Dr. Jan Marcus • Prof. Dr. Alkis Otto Prof. Thomas Siedler, PhD • Prof. Dr. Martin Spindler • Dr. Max Steinhardt www.wiso.uni-hamburg.de

<u>Note:</u> If you wish to sign up for our mailing list please email Claudia Ranft, (claudia.ranft@wiso.uni-hamburg.de).